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‘ MR COMPANY INTRODUCTION
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ENlER[& CERTIFICATES

/
‘ FEHig MAIN MARKETS
/

Contact us by Email: shilin@shilinlighting.com
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8132F 1987 Established in 1987

qitt600m Covering over 400,000 s.q.m.

*a:'lﬂ'*)l( iR E1.1{Z7T Registered Capital US$17million

ABOUT

211550 A 1550 Employees
SHILIN A ploy

= IELEDF RiliE RS
Leading LED manufacturer with Complete Industry Chain

F75(E201{Z75t, Annual Sales US$300 million

Contact us by Email: shilin@shilinlighting.com
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= HIU IN t24kB38H LED XT&5 1) LED Stl‘ip Factory
~~ LED XTE45H3{4ZE[E LED Fixture Parts Plant
LED I ] LED Panel Factory

LED IRJRXTT ] LED Ceiling Light Factory

LED ¥TET I LED Tube Factory

A —
eV LED BRI T/~ LED Bulb Factory
Company LED ¥T#4TT[" LED Filament Bulb Factory
Introduction LED 3RE T ] LED Driver Factory

LED 375221 LED Tube Linear Fixture Factory

BT~ Glass Factory

4 EE Modern Warehouse

#f&iMARts Testing Center

A H R&D Center

Contact us by Email: shilin@shilinlighting.com



S HIU 1IN 2 RKRZER LEP KT L
LED Strip Factory

FE = Main Products

- mEXT#EHigh Voltage AC strip
- {EEXTH5Low Voltage DC strip
 #1R 1P20 bare strip
- ik IP44 PU coated strip

Br=8& Monthly Capacity

e« 2005k 2 million meters

Contact us by Email: shilin@shilinlighting.com
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LED XTREEETI

LED Fixture Parts Plant

FEIZEE Main Equipment

%1% #% Pressing Machine

. [HiRek Coating Line
e FrHERigEAlum. Extruding
Line

. {SIEIRIERDIZ% Automatic

Alum. Frame Welding Line

Contact us by Email: shilin@shilinlighting.com
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SH\JIUNﬁ“ﬂEHﬁ LED Panel Factory

FEr7E; Main Equipment

- BEIFTEHN Automatic Gluing
Machine

- BEhIR&HN Automatic Wire-

welding Machine

- BEh4A%ELE Automatic Fixing
Lines

- BRIEHENZ Auto Testing &
Aging Lines

- BE8%4 Auto Packing Line

Br=8E Monthly Capacity

« 1,000,000sets in 2022
Contact us by Email: shilin@shilinlighting.com
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SHIUIN tAK8E8R LED Ceiling Light Factory

FEFF4 Main Equipment

 EZ Pressing Line
iRe% Coating Line
- BEIREEH Automatic

Plastic-blowing
Machine

T

 #H3%%% Fixing Lines

Br=gg Monthly Capacity

« 3053E& 300,000sets
Contact us by Email: shilin@shilinlighting.com
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SHILUIN t#kB2ER LED Tube Factory

FE7=4 Main Equipment

o IHIERNE Glass tube

Coating Lines
« IEHFH SMT lines

- BEifA#EL Auto Fixing
Lines

- BaltEillE{bL Auto
Testing & Aging Lines

Br=gg Monthly Capacity

« 5005 5,000,000pcs

Contact us by Email: shilin@shilinlighting.com
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SHIUIN 2 RKEEHH

LED Bulb Factory

FEr7E Main Equipment
« IEFH SMT lines
- BEi4H%R% Auto

Fixing Lines

- f3%54% Automatic
Packing Lines

Br=gg Monthly Capacity

« 50055 35,000,000pcs

Contact us by Email: shilin@shilinlighting.com
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SHIUIN 2 #4088 LED Filament Bulb Factory

FEHF=2 Main Equipment

- BEESREMN Auto Filament
Soldering Machine

- BENA%EL Auto Fixing
Lines

- BEIEHFENZ Auto
Testing & Aging Lines

Br=gE Monthly Capacity
« 2005 2,000,000pcs

Contact us by Email: shilin@shilinlighting.com



LED Xz
LED Driver Factory

FErTE Main Equipment

- BEINLHEN
Automatic SMT Machines

o IRENIdRiFe

Driver fixing lines

- BEtElZ

Auto Testing Lines

Br=gE Monthly Capacity

« 1300551 13,000,000pcs

Contact us by Email: shilin@shilinlighting.com



SHIUIN 2 RKEEHH

Contact us by Email: shilin@shilinlighting.com

LED 32281

LED Tube Linear Fixture Factory

FE =4 Main Equipments

- BT EREH
Automatic Tubing
and Welding Machine

324 Fixing Line
- [®i&%% Coating Line

Br=8E Monthly Capacity
« 205E& 200,000pcs




S HIUIN 2448260 IRIE T
Glass Factory

N

FErF=2% Main Equipment

 IFIEYR Glass Furnace
;841 Bulb Shell Machines

« KIEH Glass Tubing
Machines

«10005 2;885% 10 million Glass
shells

o 600%Z%TEF 6 million tubes

Contact us by Email: shilin@shilinlighting.com
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Modern Warehouse
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SHIULINTARK

ing.com

shilin@shilinlighti

Contact us by Email
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N 4 Testing Center

FEMRIZE Main Equipment

o Y6EBilliz{ Integrated Spheres

o %937z Light Distribution
Testing

- BBEEFHNE EMC Testing

- HBiFI2 N Hr Driver Testing

- EEmiit Aging and Life
Testing

- Mzt Safety Testing

Contact us by Email: shilin@shilinlighting.com
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S HIU 1IN 2 RKRZER AL
N 4 R&D Center

1 4 g
A& EIRA R&D Team

» IR TIEI40RA
Over 40 R&D Engineers

o MRI/EAARSEINEE
Independent R&D Labs

e

e

Contact us by Email: shilin@shilinlighting.com



P amN LED m#x%J LED Backlit Panel
S HIUIN t2&kE26H

A LED f&¥T/%K%E4T LED Down Lights

LED S/%/{&EXT+ LED AC/DC Strip

LED ¥J&5428%44 LED Strip Alum. Profile
FEmiia °
MAIN LED [RJ&XT LED Ceiling Cloud Light
PRODUCTS LED %T££%T LED Filament bulb

LED }TE& LED Tube

LED B LED SMD Bulb

LED ¥J&3Z%8 LED Tube Linear Fixture
Contact us by Email: shilin@shilinlighting.com
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L. C € newERP RoHS 2.0

Europe Safe
www.enec.com

Contact us by Email: shilin@shilinlighting.com

LED EtRT
LED Backlight Panel

EU Series-Embedded

B A m- REe

* 4 Typical Sizes:

* 595*595mm, 295*595mm,
295*1195mm, 595*1195mm

« Both Isolated Driver and Non-
isolated driver available

* Up to 140Im/w

» CCT selectable

*« UGR<16 model available
* CE. ENEC certified

« Surface Mounting Adaptor, Hanging
Kit and Embedded clips Available



SHIUIN 2 RKEEHH

N

&, C € newERP RoHS 2.

Contact us by Email: shilin@shilinlighting.com

Europe Safe

LED EtRT
LED Backlight Panel

EU Series-Surface mounted

Bt - AR

* Typical Sizes

e« 600*600mm
300*1200mm

« Both Isolated Driver and
Non-isolated driver
available

e Smart panel with Remote
Control

e CE. ENEC certified
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Contact us by Email: shilin@shilinlighting.com

LED EtRT
LED Backlight Panel

Brazilian Series-Embedded

B m-tEe

« Typical Sizes

e 620*620mm
320*1220mm

e Both Isolated Driver and
Non-isolated driver
available

« Embedded clips included
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Contact us by Email: shilin@shilinlighting.com

LED EtRT
LED Backlight Panel

Latin Series-Recessed

e

* Typical Sizes
o 2ft x 2ft 603*603mm
« 1ft x 4ft 303*1213mm
o 2ft x 4ft 603*1213mm

« Both Isolated Driver and Non-
isolated driver available

» CCT selectable

* Surface Mounting Adaptor,
Hanging Kit and Embedded clips
Available
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Contact us by Email: shilin@shilinlighting.com

LED EtRT
LED Backlight Panel

American Series-Recessed

 Typical Sizes
o 2ft x 2ft 603*603mm
e 1ft x 4ft 303*1213mm
o 2ft x 4ft 603*1213mm
« 120-277V input
« Dimming and CCT selectable

« Earthquake proof hooks
included

« ETL complied
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Contact us by Email: shilin@shilinlighting.com

LED EtRT
LED Backlight Panel

Eco Series-Recessed

e e Tl =

 Typical Sizes:

e 595*595mm, 295*595mm,
295*1195mm, 595*1195mm

176-265V or 100-265V input

Both Isolated Driver and Non-
isolated driver available

Surface Mounting Adaptor,
Hanging Kit and Embedded
clips Available

Different frames for choice



AR LED [EtRXT

SHIUIN 2 RKEEHH

N LED Backlight Panel

Super Slim Series

25mm i1n height

25+1

8 &7 m

I | « Super slim model to 25mm in
height

« Save 20% in transportation
cost*

 Both Isolated Driver and Non-
isolated driver available

e CCT selectable

 Surface Mounting Adaptor,
Hanging Kit and Embedded
clips Available

Contact us by Email: shilin@shilinlighting.com



ma . LED mEtRXT
szﬁﬂﬁgﬂﬁ LED Backlight Panel

Smart Panel Series

fHAe~m

» Typical Sizes available

 Tuya control
« DALI control

e Remote control

Contact us by Email: shilin@shilinlighting.com
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N 4 LED DOWN LIGHT-Steel type
RECESSED, fr AT\ &3

&

— LEDEXT DOWN LIGHT

 SLIM IN SIZE &gt
e Built-in driverA&IKE]

\\ « One piece structure —{#spkE!

B =g Monthly Capacity

 300,000sets / 3085 E

Contact us by Email: shilin@shilinlighting.com
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LED$XEZ f=iKT
LED DOWN LIGHT-Steel type

' 4 RECESSED, i A&

2.5" TW
3.5" 10W
4" 15W
6" 20W
8" 26W
2.5" TW
3.5" 10W
4" 15W
6" 20W
3" 26W

@ 95
¢ 119
@ 145
¢ 185
¢ 220
@ 95
¢ 119
@ 145
¢ 185
@ 220

30
30
30
38
30
30
30
30
38

 66.7
¢ 86
104.8
134.6
@ 168.5
( 66.7
¢ 86
©104.8
p134.6
¢ 168.5

® 75
@ 90
@ 115
@ 150
@ 185
© 75
¢ 90
¢ 115
¢ 150
¢ 185

Contact us by Email: shilin@shilinlighting.com

70
70
70
70
70
70
70
70
70

70
70
75
80
60
70
70
75
30

176-264V
176-264V
176-264V
176-264V
176-264V
100-240V
100-240V
100-240V
100-240V
100-240V

TW=x10%

10W+10%
15W+10%
20W+10%
26W+10%
TW=x10%

10W+10%
15W=10%
20W+10%
26W+10%

=0.5
=0.5
=0.5
=0.5
=0.5
=0.5
=0.5
=0.5
=0.5
=0.5



SIQNHMBEHH LED 2B§|EkT

N 4 LED DOWN LIGHT-Plastic type 1P44
RECESSED/SURFACE, ix AT\ T35 /0P3%
/j - i-\ //i _i\\ «SLIM IN SIZE P44 §&&Eigit, IPA445Bhaph7K

s y | \ « Round and Square, Recessed and Surface

Mounting B2 5, i8R
« Built-in driverPd&IEzE)
* Typical size: 3.5” 6" 8" 12"
« High Output/Normal output options S¥i&E
; - BBy iEn i
1 « CCT Selectable with DIP switch $ki5iE &R
« New ERP match fFSFiERPER

C € newERP RoHS 2.0

Contact us by Email: shilin@shilinlighting.com



S HIUIN 1 AKE3ER LED &ikT
LED DOWN LIGHT-Plastic type 1P44
J—— ROUND RECESSED [EfiZig

Power Voltage Freq. D|mrr;ab|I|t L:::)'(nlc::s EI::SS\C;Y CCTK M i:g:} CRI Dlr?:1|:)|on IP Rating
3.5 6W 6 220-240 20.5 50/60 N/A 510 85 3000/4000/6500 <6 2120 280 ®117*25.5 IP44
6’ 12W 12 220-240 20.7 50/60 N/A 1,200 100 3000/4000/6500 <6 2120 280 ®173*26.5 IP44
8 18W 18 220-240 20.7 50/60 N/A 1,820 101 3000/4000/6500 <6 2120 280 ©220*27.5 IP44
12’ 24W 24 220-240 20.7 50/60 N/A 2,500 104 3000/4000/6500 <6 2120 280 9295*28.5 IP44
3.5 9W 9 220-240 >0.7 50/60 NO 765 85 3000/4000/6500 <6 2120 280 ®117*25.5 IP44
6’ 18W 18 220-240 >0.7 50/60 NO 1800 100 3000/4000/6500 <6 2120 280 ®173*26.5 IP44
8°24W 24 220-240 >0.7 50/60 NO 2424 101 3000/4000/6500 <6 2120 280 ©220*27.5 IP44
12°30W 30 220-240 >0.7 50/60 NO 3120 104 3000/4000/6500 <6 2120 280 9295*28.5 IP44

Contact us by Email: shilin@shilinlighting.com c € new ERP ROHS 2.0



S HIUIN 1 AKE3ER LED &ikT
~ LED DOWN LIGHT-Plastic type 1P44
N SQUARE RECESSED J5fizigss

Power Voltage Freq. D|mn;ab|I|t L;'Ir:;(nlf:s E];::;s\(;y CCTK M 2§;2} CRI D'T;r:;on IP Rating
3.5°6W 6 220-240 20.5 50/60 N/A 510 85 3000/4000/6500 <6 2120 280 120*120*26.5 IP44
6‘ 12W 12 220-240 20.7 50/60 N/A 1,200 100 3000/4000/6500 <6 2120 280 174*174*26.5 IP44
8’ 18W 18 220-240 20.7 50/60 N/A 1,820 101 3000/4000/6500 <6 2120 280 218*218*27 IP44
12 24W 24 220-240 20.7 50/60 N/A 2,500 104 3000/4000/6500 <6 2120 280 295*295*28 IP44
3.5°9W 9 220-240 >0.7 50/60 NO 765 85 3000/4000/6500 <6 2120 280 120*120*26.5 IP44
6‘ 18W 18 220-240 >0.7 50/60 NO 1,800 100 3000/4000/6500 <6 2120 280 174*174*26.5 IP44
8’ 24W 24 220-240 >0.7 50/60 NO 2,424 101 3000/4000/6500 <6 2120 280 218*218*27 IP44
12¢ 30W 30 220-240 >0.7 50/60 NO 3,120 104 3000/4000/6500 <6 2120 280 295*295*28 IP44

Contact us by Email: shilin@shilinlighting.com c € new ERP ROHS 2.0
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6‘12W

8’ 18W

12 24W

6‘18W

8’ 24W

12 30W

Power

12

18

24

18

24

30

Voltage

220-240

220-240

220-240

220-240

220-240

220-240

>0.7

Freq.

50/60

50/60

50/60

50/60

50/60

50/60

Dimmabilit Luminous
Flux Im

y

N/A

N/A

N/A

NO

NO

NO

1,200

1,820

2,500

1,800

2,424

3,120

Contact us by Email: shilin@shilinlighting.com

Efficacy
Im/W

100

101

104

100

101

104

CCTK

3000/4000/6500

3000/4000/6500

3000/4000/6500

3000/4000/6500

3000/4000/6500

3000/4000/6500

Beam
Angel

2120

2120

2120

2120

2120

2120

LED KT
LED DOWN LIGHT-Plastic type 1P44

Dimension

(mm)

®175*35

©224*35

$299*35

©175*35

©224*35

9299*35

ROUND SURFACED [ERzBB3E

SDC

IP Rating

IP44

IP44

IP44

IP44

IP44

IP44

C € newERP RoHS 2.0
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LED KT

al | LED DOWN LIGHT-Plastic type 1P44

SQUARE SURFACED /2EE%

Power Voltage Freq. Dimmability LEIT;(nI?‘:‘s
6‘ 12W 12 220-240 20.7 50/60 N/A 1,200
8’ 18W 18 220-240 20.7 50/60 N/A 1,820
12¢ 24W 24 220-240 20.7 50/60 N/A 2,500
6‘ 18W 18 220-240 >0.7 50/60 NO 1,800
8’ 24W 24 220-240 >0.7 50/60 NO 2,424
12 30W 30 220-240 >0.7 50/60 NO 3,120

Contact us by Email: shilin@shilinlighting.com

Efficacy SDC Beam Dimension

Im/W CCTK M Angel (mm) IP Rating
100 3000/4000/6500 <6 2120 280 173%173%35 IP44
101 3000/4000/6500 <6 2120 280 225%225%35 IP44
104 3000/4000/6500 <6 2120 280 299%299%35 IP44
100 3000/4000/6500 <6 2120 280 173%173%35 IP44
101 3000/4000/6500 <6 2120 280 225%225x%35 IP44
104 3000/4000/6500 <6 2120 280 299+%299%35 IP44

C € newERP RoHS 2.0



A LED X1€XT

SHIU_IN 2 AXB=HH
N 4

LED CEILING LIGHT

LED CEILING DOWN LIGHT

 Bi-volt input

e Built-in IC driver

* Mounting: Recessed
« Angle Adjustable

e Plastic Structure

Contact us by Email: shilin@shilinlighting.com



| LED X7€kT

SN ﬁ LED CEILING DOWN LIGHT
2 e =
(W) Angle (mm)

ROUND  100-240V Ra>80 >04 Plastic 55-60 d75x30
ROUND  100-240V 5 350 38° Ra>80 >0.5 Plastic 70-75 PB6*25
ROUND  100-240V ! 490 38° Ra>80 >0.5 Plastic 70-75 P86*25
ROUND  100-240V 9 630 38° Ra>80 >0.5 Plastic 90-95 P105+x32
ROUND 100-240V 12 840 38° Ra>80 >0.5 Plastic 110-115 P125x35
SQUARE  100-240V 3 210 38° Ra>80 >04 Plastic 55-60 5x75+30
SQUARE 100-240V 5 350 38° Ra>80 >0.5 Plastic 70-75 86*86*25
SQUARE  100-240V ! 490 38° Ra>80 >0.5 Plastic 70-75 86*86*25
SQUARE  100-240V 9 630 38° Ra>80 >0.5 Plastic 90-95 105x105*32

SQUARE  100-240V 12 840 38° Ra>80 >0.5 Plastic 110-115 125+125%35
Contact us by Email: shilin@shilinlighting.com



Y . .
S HIUIN tHkBZ8H LED XJ#5 LED Strip

&ET® LED AC strip

« Wireless PCB Design

High Efficiency
High Endurability

IP65 Weather resistant,
UV resistant

60LEDs/M, 120LEDs/M
120V or 220V input

Contact us by Email: shilin@shilinlighting.com
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LED SEATHS LED AC Strip

2835-60D-20R-8MM

2835-60D-20R-8MM

2835-60D-20R-8MM

2835-60D-28R-8MM

2835-120D-28R-9.2MM

2835-120D-28R-9.2MM

2835-120D-28R-11MM

2835-120D-28R-11TMM

2835-120D-28R-12MM

2835-120D-28R-12MM

5050-60D-28R-10MM

5050-60D-30R-10MM

5050RGB-60D-30R-12MM

Contact us by Email: shilin@shilinlighting.com

2835

2835

2835

2835

2835

2835

2835

2835

2835

2835

5050

5050

5050

60

60

60

120

120

120

120

120

120

60

60

3000/4000/65
00

3000/4000/65
00

3000/4000/65
00

3000/4000/65
00

3000/4000/65
00

3000/4000/65
00

3000/4000/65
00

3000/4000/65
00

3000+6500K

3000+BLUE

3000/4000/65
00

R/G/B

RGB

80

80

70

70

80

70

80

80

80

80

11

11

300

600

650

600

650

800

850

Double Layer
Double Layer
Double Layer
Double Layer
Double Layer
Double Layer
Double Layer
Double Layer
Double Layer
Double Layer
Double Layer
Double Layer

Double Layer

9.2

9.2

11

11

12

12

10

10

12

100

20

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

100

BB HE/SINGLE LINE

BB HE/SINGLE LINE

BB HE/SINGLE LINE

BB HE/SINGLE LINE

BB HE/SINGLE LINE

BB HE/SINGLE LINE

SNEHE/Double Line

SEHE/Double Line
#IHE/Double Diagonal Line
SW44HE/Double Diagonal Line

EAEHE/SINGLE LINE

BB HE/SINGLE LINE

EAEHE/SINGLE LINE

IP65

IP65

IP65

IP65

IP65

IP65

IP65

IP65

IP65

IP65

IP65

IP65

IP65

11*6.5

11*6.5

11*6.5

13*7

12.2*6.8

12.2*6.8

14*7.5

14*7.5

15*7.8

15*7.8

13*7

13*7

13*7
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SHIU—IN 2 AXHEEER LED *]-.p._r;.:.p LED Strip

{R/E)THs LED DC strip

e Double Layer PCB Design

 High Efficiency

* High Endurability

P20 and Coated IP44 Model

« Weather resistant, UV resistant

* 60LEDs/M, 120LEDs/M, 180LEDs/M,
240LEDs/M

* 12V or 24V input
e AC adaptor available

Contact us by Email: shilin@shilinlighting.com



SHILIN T AKEEBH

LED {EEXTHS LED DC Strip

12/24V 2835-60D-20R-8MM 2835 3000/4000/6500 70/80 Single Layer P20
12/24V 2835-60D-20R-8MM 2835 60 3000/4000/6500 70/80 5 450 Double Layer 8 5 P20
12/24V 2835-60D-20R-8MM 2835 60 3000/4000/6500 70/80 5 450 Double Layer 8 5 P44
12/24V 2835-60D-20R-8MM 2835 60 3000/4000/6500 70/80 5 450 Double Layer 8 5 P44
12/24V 2835-120D-40R-8MM 2835 120 3000/4000/6500 70/80 10 900 Double Layer 8 5 P20
12/24V 2835-120D-40R-8MM 2835 120 3000/4000/6500 70/80 10 900 Double Layer 8 5 P44
12/24V 2835-120D-40R-8MM 2835 120 3000/4000/6500 70/80 10 900 Double Layer 8 5 P44
12/24V 2835-180D-60R-10MM 2835 180 3000/4000/6500 70/80 17 1530 Double Layer 10 5 IP20
12/24V 2835-240D-80R-10MM 2835 240 3000/4000/6500 70/80 22 1980 Plated PCB 10 5 P20
12/24V 5050-60D-40R-9.6MM 5050 60 3000/4000/6500 80 10 700 Double Layer 9.6 5 P20
12/24V 5050-60D-40R-9.6MM 5050 60 R/G/B color / 10 / Double Layer 9.6 5 P20
12/24V 5050RGB-60D-60R-9.4MM 5050 60 RGB / 12 / Double Layer 9.4 5 P20
12/24V 5050RGB-60D-60R-9.4MM 5050 60 RGB / 12 / Double Layer 9.4 5 P44
12/24V 5050RGB-60D-60R-9.4MM 5050 60 RGB / 12 / Double Layer 9.4 5 P44

Contact us by Email: shilin@shilinlighting.com



SHIUIN 2 RKEEHH

W Alum. Profile {88Y%7

LEDXT wix FAtEELHA

ALU. Profile for LED Strip

« INTR~JSize: up to 50*50*1400mm
- BBFHIEE In-house extrusion line
- BBERIZHE In-house painting line
« XDFHZiTINT ODM service

Contact us by Email: shilin@shilinlighting.com
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S LED I&TSXT
LED Ceiling Cloud Light

ECO series-Sunflower XPH{&=R

« R<JSize: 260mm 330mm 380mm

Flat Diffuser/Bread Diffuser ¥ &5, Hf 0%
100-240V or 176-264V

12W / 18W / 24W

Ra>70 or Ra>80

80Im/w

Contact us by Email: shilin@shilinlighting.com
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S LED I&TSXT
LED Ceiling Cloud Light

— /’\ ECO series-JY model

e Size: 260mm 330mm 380mm 480mm
e Flat Diffuser/Bread Diffuser

* 100-240V or 176-264V

« 12W / 18W / 24W / 45W

« Ra>70 or Ra>80

e« 80Im/w

« Radar Sensor/PIR sensor available

Contact us by Email: shilin@shilinlighting.com



SHIUIN 2 RKEEHH

N

LED RTRXT
LED Ceiling Cloud Light

) Smart series E8EZE5

« Smart lamp

« RGB-W color change
¢ 10-100% dimming
« WIFI+Bluetooth control

« Variety of Diffusers optional

« High Efficiency

R O @
alexa

Google Assistant

Contact us by Email: shilin@shilinlighting.com
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LED XT42%XT
LED Filament Bulb

EU Series FX#RrZEA

« Model: ST64 A60 C35 G45

* Finish: Transparent, Opal, Rustic
« 220-240V

« 2.5W to 12W

« Ra>80

« Up to 150Im/w

« Dimming models available

Contact us by Email: shilin@shilinlighting.com c € new ERP ROHS 2.0

(




S HIU 1IN 2 RKRZER LED XT42%XT

LED Filament Bulb

(

Latin Series H/ZEZXY

« Model: ST64 A60 C35 G45

* Finish: Transparent, Opal, Rustic
« 100-240V

« 2.5W to 12W

« Ra>80

« Up to 150lm/w

Contact us by Email: shilin@shilinlighting.com



S HIU 1IN 2 RKRZER LED XT42%XT

LED Filament Bulb

(

American Series =%

« Model: ST19 A19 B11

* Finish: Transparent, Opal, Rustic
¢ 115-125V

« 4W 5.5W 6W

« Ra>80

Contact us by Email: shilin@shilinlighting.com
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Contact us by Email: shilin@shilinlighting.com

LED XT&
LED Tube

EU Series KitRZEAS|

e Model: T8 0.6M 0.9M 1.2M 1.5M
« Ra>80

« DF>0.7

« PF>0.5 and PF>0.9

o Efficiency: up to 180Im/w

e Flicker free

« PC tube / Shatter proof Glass tube available

C€

e
goprite
icherheit
Www.tuv.com

C B ERP RoHSs 2.0



LED KBS
LED Glass Tube

Brazilian Series BBFG7%|

SHIUIN 2 RKEEHH

N

e Model: T8 0.6M 1.2M
e Ra>80 R9>0
« 100-240V Bi-Volt

e PF>0.92

I - INMETRO AND PROCEL
INMETRO PROCEL

Contact us by Email: shilin@shilinlighting.com



S HIUIN 2 A5B3ER LED IFIEE

N 4 LED Glass Tube

Eco Series &%k

* Model: T8 0.6M 0.9M 1.2M 1.5M
e Finish: Clear or Opal

« Ra>80 or Ra>70

« 100-240V or 176-265V

« PF>0.5 and PF>0.9

o Efficiency: 90Im/w 100lm/W

« Variety of cap on choice

« PC tube / Shatter proof Glass tube available

Contact us by Email: shilin@shilinlighting.com
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S HIUIN 2 4kEE6EH LED %T:&
N LED SMD Bulb
AN EU Series RRFRZE45
\ - |
(P
@Bl |y Model: 6D C37 G5 GUT0
“‘\,% m,_/ « Ra>80
/W 4 . DF>0.7 PF>0.5

e Flicker free

C € ERPRoHS 2.0

Contact us by Email: shilin@shilinlighting.com
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S HIUIN 2 458268 LED %738
N 4 LED SMD Bulb
Vo Brazilian Series BBFG&5%|
j
~ /\ ' \ « Model: A60 T-Series
S © -\ « IC driver
LPev ks
Vep . & AP - Ra>80, R9>0
P Tt
- | - « 100-240V
o e 4.9W to 50W

N

INMETRO PROCEL

Contact us by Email: shilin@shilinlighting.com



S HIU 1IN 2 RKRZER LED %738

N 4 LED SMD Bulb
2 - Eco Series &%=k
)// - Model: A T C37 G45 GU10
™ /” e IC driver DOB or Linear Driver
~ & L - Ra>80, R9>0
.{g - - PF>0.5 or PF>0.9
S &
7 TP - 100-240V or 176-264V
B )
AR | N’ e 3W to 100W

Contact us by Email: shilin@shilinlighting.com



S HIUIN 2 A5B3ER * LED Ekifd
Nt LED SMD BULB

Smart series e
,_ « Smart lamp

« RGB-W color change
* 10-100% dimming
« WIFI+Bluetooth control

« High Efficiency

2 °
tuya O @
d I.exa Google Assistant

Contact us by Email: shilin@shilinlighting.com



S HIUIN 2 A5B3ER LED XT&3758

N’ LED Tube Linear Fixture

. Eco Series &K

" <Model: T8 0.6M 1.2M
* Single Tube / Twin Tubes
| o3 - « Single/Double End Active

.
« Universal Input Voltage

%3 - Foldable Cap Available

Contact us by Email: shilin@shilinlighting.com
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Quality Management Systems
Certificate

Environmental Management
Systems Certificate

Centifieate Number: 00219Q21115RIL Cenificass Number: 00219E3098SR0L

CQM hereby certifies that CQM hereby certifies that

Anhui Shilin Lighting Co.,Ltd.

Anhui Shilin Lighting Co.L1d

s irplomeend a8 Qu et Syvim
eeirmat o the i aatirds

GB/T 19001-2016/ISO 9001:2015

Quality ; i

Requirements with guidance for use

Design sad prodaction of LED lighing This certiicate is vaiki 1o the.

Design and Produstion of LED ighting Light Sourcs 3nd LED Largs (Fmbodded d Fised)
ané Relaied Managen tes

Issued

1AV R
Certificates

1SO 14001

Contact us by Email: shilin@shilinlighting.com

CEDTICICAS

Occupational Health and Safety
Management Systems Certificate

Cerificase Number: 00219520829R0L

CQM heredy certifes that

Anhui Shilin Lighting Co.,Ltd.

Maragement
following standards

1SO 45001:2018
Occupational health and safety management
systems — Requirements with guidance for use
This certificate (s valid to the following product{s)'service:

Desigs nd Prouetion of LED Lightig Light
Rt M

4 LD Lamps (Fmbeddd nd Finsd

1SO45001

/TR
ISO
N4

1SO45001

- Ankus Shiin Lighting Ca. Lid amfori @

amfori () ssc

with purpose

amfori @
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Europe Safe

E504864 215725 c € WWW.enec.com

ME‘O g @ RoHS 2.0

Contact us by Email: shilin@shilinlighting.com

F=aRiAME
Product
Certificates
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FEHIA
Main
Markets

L+ Brazil

Contact us by Email: shilin@shilinlighting.com
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FEHIR
Main
Markets

Percentage of Sales

China Domestic
30%

8ntral America

10% Brazil

20%

B China Domestic mEurope
m Central America South America Russia

B South-east Asia North America m Africa
m Others Contact us by Email: shilin@shilinlighting.com



